Page 1 of 2				[r	Date: December 15, 2021		Case No.: 22-07-0199A		LOMA-DEN		
Federal E				Federal E	Emergency Management Agency Washington, D.C. 20472						
LETTER OF MAP AMENDMENT DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (NON-REMOVAL)											
COMMUNITY AND MAP PANEL INFORMATION COMMUNITY AND MAP PANEL INFORMATION LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION											
COMMUNITY		CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI			A portion of Section 32, Township 48 North, Range 31 West, as described in the Special Warranty Deed recorded as Instrument No. 2017E0081290, in the Office of the County Recorder, Jackson County, Missouri						
	ļ	CON	MUNITY NO.: 29	0174							
AFFECTED MAP PANEL		NUMBER: 29095C0436G DATE: 1/20/2017									
								TV-29 026537 _0/	260023		
FLOODING SOURCE: TRIBUTARY P3 TO PRARIE LEE APPROXIMATE LATITUDE & LONGITUDE OF PROPERTY:38.926537, -94.369023 LAKE DATUM: NAD 83											
					DETERMINATIC	N					
LOT	BLOC SECTI				OUTCOME WHAT IS NOT REMOVED FROM THE SFHA	FLOOD ZONE	1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD ELEVATION (NAVD 88)	LOWEST ADJACENT GRADE ELEVATION (NAVD 88)	LOWEST LOT ELEVATION (NAVD 88)		
				504 NE Chipman Road	Property	A	998.8 feet	-	994.0 feet		
			ard Area (SFHA) ren year (base floo	- The SFHA is an area od).	that would be inund	ated by the fl	ood having a 1-pe	rcent chance of	being equaled or		
ADDI	ΓΙΟΝΑL		NSIDERATIONS	S (Please refer to the ap	propriate section on	Attachment 1	for the additional of	considerations lis	sted below.)		
ZONE A SUPER		PREVI	IOUS DETERMINAT	TION							
propert that the given y	ty descril e propert year (ba	ibed a ty(ies) ise flo	above. Using the ir) is/are located in bod). Therefore, fl	Emergency Managemen nformation submitted at the SFHA, an area inu lood insurance is requ e Flood Elevation for a s	nd the effective Nation Indated by the flood h Ired for the property	onal Flood Ins having a 1-pe / described a	surance Program (ercent chance of be above. The lowes	NFIP) map, we heing equaled or e	have determined exceeded in any		
determi please	ination a contact	and in the F	nformation regardir EMA Mapping an	flood data presently ing your options for obta nd Insurance eXchange MC Clearinghouse, 360	aining a Letter of Ma toll free at (877) 33	ap Amendmer 6-2627 (877-	nt. If you have any FEMA MAP) or by	/ questions abou / letter addresse	it this document,		

A lit

Patrick "Rick" F. Sacbibit, P.E., Branch Chief Engineering Services Branch Federal Insurance and Mitigation Administration Page 2 of 2

Date: December 15, 2021

Case No.: 22-07-0199A

LOMA-DEN



Federal Emergency Management Agency

Washington, D.C. 20472

LETTER OF MAP AMENDMENT DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (NON-REMOVAL)

ATTACHMENT 1 (ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS)

ZONE A (This Additional Consideration applies to the preceding 1 Property.)

The National Flood Insurance Program map affecting this property depicts a Special Flood Hazard Area that was determined using the best flood hazard data available to FEMA, but without performing a detailed engineering analysis. The flood elevation used to make this determination is based on approximate methods and has not been formalized through the standard process for establishing base flood elevations published in the Flood Insurance Study. This flood elevation is subject to change.

SUPERSEDES OUR PREVIOUS DETERMINATION (This Additional Consideration applies to all properties in the LOMA-DEN DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (NON-REMOVAL))

This Determination Document supersedes our previous determination dated 8/25/2021, for the subject property.

This attachment provides additional information regarding this request. If you have any questions about this attachment, please contact the FEMA Mapping and Insurance eXchange toll free at (877) 336-2627 (877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, LOMC Clearinghouse, 3601 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 500, Alexandria, VA 22304-6426.

Patrick "Rick" F. Sacbibit, P.E., Branch Chief Engineering Services Branch Federal Insurance and Mitigation Administration

DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY - FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY **ELEVATION FORM**

		PAPERWO	RK BURDEN DISCLOS	URE NOTICE						
Public reporting burden for this data collection is estimated to average 1.25 hours per response. The burden estimate includes the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the needed data, and completing and submitting the form. This collection is required to obtain or retain benefits. You are not required to respond to this collection of information unless a valid OMB control number is displayed on this form. Send comments regarding the accuracy of the burden estimate and any suggestions for reducing this burden to: Information Collections Management, Department of Homeland Security, Federal Emergency Management Agency, 1800 South Bell Street, Arlington, VA 20598-3005, Paperwork Reduction Project (1660-0015). NOTE: Do not send your completed form to this address.										
This form must be completed for re Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) Ele	•			-		rveyor. A DHS - FEMA National				
For requests to remove a structure of ground touching the structure), <i>incl</i> or, if the request involves an area do rounded to nearest tenth of a foot. result in processing delays.	uding an attached escribed by metes a	deck or garage. and bounds, prov	For requests to remove vide the lowest elevatio	an entire parcel of n within the metes a	land from the SFHA, and bounds description	provide the lowest lot elevation, on. All measurements are to be				
I. NFIP Community Number: 290174 Property Name or Address: 504 NE Chipman Road, Lee's Summit, MO 64063										
2. Are the elevations listed be										
 For the existing or proposed structures listed below, what are the types of construction? (check all that apply) crawl space slab on grade basement/enclosure other (explain) 										
	Has DHS - FEMA identified this area as subject to land subsidence or uplift? (see instructions) 🗌 Yes 🔳 No If yes, what is the date of the current re-leveling? / (month/year)									
 What is the elevation datum? NGVD 29 NAVD 88 Other (explain) If any of the elevations listed below were computed using a datum different than the datum used for the effective Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) (e.g., NGVD 29 or NAVD 88), what was the conversion factor? Local Elevation +/- ft. = FIRM Datum Please provide the Latitude and Longitude of the most upstream edge of the <i>structure</i> (in decimal degrees to the nearest fifth decimal place): Indicate Datum: WGS84 NAD83 NAD27 Lat. Long. Please provide the Latitude and Longitude of the most upstream edge of the <i>property</i> (in decimal degrees to the nearest fifth decimal place): Indicate Datum: WGS84 NAD83 NAD27 Lat. 2009. Please provide the Latitude and Longitude of the most upstream edge of the <i>property</i> (in decimal degrees to the nearest fifth decimal place): Indicate Datum: WGS84 NAD83 NAD27 Lat. 38.92629 Long. 94.37030 										
Address	Lot Number	Block Number	Lowest Lot Elevation*	Lowest Adjacent Grade To Structure	Base Flood Elevation	BFE Source				
504 NE Chipman Rd	2nd Plat, Lot 1		993.97'		994.9' to 998.	8' CFS Engineers HEC-RAS Mode				
This certification is to be signed and information. All documents submit by fine or imprisonment under Title Certifier's Name: Thomas E. Ingram, PE Company Name: CFS Engineers, PA Email: tingram@cfse.com Signature: Thomas E. Ingram, PE	rrect to the best of my	-	stand that any false s	uthorized by law to certify elevation d that any false statement may be punishable Expiration Date: 12/31/2021						
* For requests involving a portion of the metes and bounds description Please note: If the Lowest Adjacen will be issued for the structure onl	t Grade to Structur	Ū		mination		1-17-21-4 H-17-4				

DHS - FEMA Form 086-0-26A, FEB 11

Page 1 o	of 2			ſ	Date: August 25, 20)21 Ca	se No.: 21-07-111	2A	LOMA-DEN		
		ADH UC	ARTAN ARTAN	Federal E	U .	Manag a, D.C. 20472		gency			
LETTER OF MAP AMENDMENT DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (NON-REMOVAL)											
COMMUNITY AND MAP PANEL INFORMATION LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION											
COMMUNITY		CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI			A portion of Section 32, Township 48, Range 31, as described in the Special Warranty Deed recorded as Instrument No. 2017E0081290, in the Office of the Recorder, Jackson County, Missouri						
		COMMUNITY NO.: 290174									
AFFECTED MAP PANEL		NUMBER: 29095C0436G DATE: 1/20/2017									
								TV-00 000500 04			
FLOODING SOURCE: TRIBUTARY P3 TO PRARIE LEE LAKE APPROXIMATE LATITUDE & LONGITUDE OF PROPERTY:38.926538, -94.369012 SOURCE OF LAT & LONG: LOMA LOGIC DATUM: NAD 83											
DETERMINATION											
LOT	BLOC SECTI		SUBDIVISION	STREET	OUTCOME WHAT IS NOT REMOVED FROM THE SFHA	FLOOD ZONE	1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD ELEVATION (NAVD 88)	LOWEST ADJACENT GRADE ELEVATION (NAVD 88)	LOWEST LOT ELEVATION (NAVD 88)		
				510 NE Chipman Road	Property	A	999.7 feet		994.0 feet		
			rd Area (SFHA) n year (base floo	- The SFHA is an area d).	that would be inund	ated by the flo	bod having a 1-pe	rcent chance of	peing equaled or		
ADDI	TIONAL	CON	ISIDERATIONS	(Please refer to the ap	propriate section on	Attachment 1	for the additional	considerations lis	ted below.)		
ZONE	Ą										
This document provides the Federal Emergency Management Agency's determination regarding a request for a Letter of Map Amendment for the property described above. Using the information submitted and the effective National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) map, we have determined that the property(ies) is/are located in the SFHA, an area inundated by the flood having a 1-percent chance of being equaled or exceeded in any given year (base flood). Therefore, flood insurance is required for the property described above. The lowest adjacent grade elevation to a structure must be at or above the Base Flood Elevation for a structure to be outside of the SFHA.											
This determination is based on the flood data presently available. The enclosed documents provide additional information regarding this determination and information regarding your options for obtaining a Letter of Map Amendment. If you have any questions about this document, please contact the FEMA Map Information eXchange (FMIX) toll free at (877) 336-2627 (877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, Engineering Library, 3601 Eisenhower Ave Ste 500, Alexandria, VA 22304-6426.											

Luis V. Rodriguez, P.E., Director Engineering and Modeling Division Federal Insurance and Mitigation Administration Page 2 of 2

Date: August 25, 2021

Case No.: 21-07-1112A

LOMA-DEN



Federal Emergency Management Agency

Washington, D.C. 20472

LETTER OF MAP AMENDMENT DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (NON-REMOVAL)

ATTACHMENT 1 (ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS)

ZONE A (This Additional Consideration applies to the preceding 1 Property.)

The National Flood Insurance Program map affecting this property depicts a Special Flood Hazard Area that was determined using the best flood hazard data available to FEMA, but without performing a detailed engineering analysis. The flood elevation used to make this determination is based on approximate methods and has not been formalized through the standard process for establishing base flood elevations published in the Flood Insurance Study. This flood elevation is subject to change.

This attachment provides additional information regarding this request. If you have any questions about this attachment, please contact the FEMA Map Information eXchange (FMIX) toll free at (877) 336-2627 (877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, Engineering Library, 3601 Eisenhower Ave Ste 500, Alexandria, VA 22304-6426.

Luis V. Rodriguez, P.E., Director Engineering and Modeling Division Federal Insurance and Mitigation Administration